

PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

Sub: Authorisation of District Government Advocate/Pleader, Gadag to appear in C.C. No.02/2019 - Sri. Sharanappa -V/s- The Managing Director, Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. & others - on the file of the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum, Gadag.

ORDER NO.ಕೃಣ 64 ಕೃರಾಗೂ 2019, BENGALURU, DATED 15th FEBRUARY 2019

With reference to the file No.ಕೃಇ 64 ಕೃಠಾಗೂ 2019, from the Agriculture Department, the District Government Advocate/Pleader, Gadag is authorised to appear in C.C. No.02/2019 before the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum, Gadag on behalf of the following Respondents, viz.,

- 1. The State of Karnataka represented by Deputy Commissioner, Gadag.
- 2. The Joint Director, Agriculture Department, Gadag.

The Joint Director of Agriculture, Agriculture Department, Gadag District (Phone No.08372235443, Mobile No.8277931400, E-Mail ID: jdagadag@gmail.com) shall be the Litigation Conducting and Swearing Officer, who shall furnish to the District Government Advocate/Pleader, Gadag all particulars, para-wise remarks and records required in this behalf for preparing draft statement of objections and follow up the case and intimate about the judgment/order, if any.

> By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

(ROOBA K.N.) 15 2 19 Head of the Legal Cell & Ex-officio Deputy Secretary to Government,

Department of Cooperation, Agriculture, Horticulture, Sericulture, Animal Husbandry & Fisheries.

To

- 1. The District Government Advocate/Pleader, Gadag with copies of the petition.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Gadag.
- 3. The Joint Director of Agriculture, Agriculture Department, Gadag District.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Head of Legal Cell, Revenue, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, M.S. Building, Bengaluru.
- 2. SGF